Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04160506 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4R82 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: ATMS Maintenance

Limits: BROWARD COUNTYWIDE ATMS PUSHBUTTON FOR ITS REPAIRS/DAMAGES - ATMS

Project(s): 43716317201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 1095

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 05/06/16

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13 Days (Acqg. Time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $50,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of the proposed scope of work to provide an Emergency Maintenance Push-Button
Contract to repair/maintain fiber optic infrastructure including conduit and to repair/maintain Transportation System Management
and Operations devices. The maintenance contract will be used to complete emergency repairs in Broward County.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of $250,000. The award amount will be $50,000. Additional funds may be brought on by
Letters of Authorization on an as needed basis. The total of all work documents is limited to the budgetary ceiling over the 1095
contract calendar days unless amended by Supplemental Agreement.

MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING: Friday, April 22, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. FDOT District Four, Second Floor Conference Room (D4-
D02), 3400 W. Commercial Blvd., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience Work Sheet — Form 850-070-10 - Experience in Intelligence Transportation
System (ITS) Maintenance

The Contract/Performance Bond has been waived for this project.
Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4R82

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway
E101- 72- MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE) EA 5.000
Section 0002 Signing
0700- 8-135 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- EA 1.000
WITH UPS, FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF
0700- 8-600 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE EA 1.000
0700- 10-600 DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, REMOVE EA 1.000
Section 0003 Signalization
0630- 2-11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 1,190.000
0630- 2-12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 500.000
0633- 1-121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&l, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS LF 1,300.000
0633- 1-124 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, 97 - 144 FIBERS LF 5,000.000
0633- 2-31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE EA 1,492.000
0633- 2- 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION EA 156.000
0633- 3-11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, SPLICE ENCLOSURE EA 5.000
0633- 3-12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, SPLICE TRAY EA 5.000
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ALT ltem
0633- 3-13

0633- 3-14

0633- 3-15

0633- 3-51

0633- 3-53
0633- 3-54
0633- 3-55

0633- 3- 56

0633- 3-57

0633- 8- 5
0635- 2-11
0635- 2-12
0635- 2-13

0639- 2- 1
0639- 2- 6
0639- 3-12
0639- 3-60

0639- 6- 1
0641- 2-13
0641- 2-70

0641- 3-175

0641- 3-700
0660- 3-11

0660- 3-12

0660- 3-51

0660- 3- 52

0660- 6-121

0660- 6-122

0660- 6-521

0660- 6-522

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4R82
Description

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, PRETERMINATED
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, BUFFER TUBE FAN
OUT KIT

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, PRETERMINATED
PATCH PANEL

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE
ENCLOSURE

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY,
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, RELOCATE,

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY PATCH
PANEL, PRETERMINATED

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY PATCH
PANEL

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY
CONNECTOR PANEL

MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, ADJUST/MODIFY
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND
COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, CABINET

ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET
TO REMAIN

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-llI

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE
30" AND GREATER

CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING
DEVICE, 75'

CONCRETE CCTV POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL
CABINET EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, ADJUST & MODIFY,
CABINET EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE, ADJUST & MODIFY,
ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH &
INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH &
INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, ADJUST/MODIFY, BLUETOOTH,
ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, ADJUST/MODIFY, BLUETOOTH,
ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT
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Unit

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

LF
EA
EA
EA

LF
LF
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Quantity
10.000

10.000
10.000
5.000

5.000
5.000
5.000

5.000
5.000

250.000
14.000
19.000

5.000

3,600.000
1,000.000
5.000
5.000

5.000
8.000
8.000

4.000

4.000
3.000

3.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
3.000
1.000

1.000
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ALT Item

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4R82
Description

Section 0004 Intelligent Transportation System

0676- 2-111

0676- 2-132

0676- 2-600
0682- 1-300
0682- 1-500
0682- 1-600
0684- 1- 1
0684- 1- 5
0684- 3-11

0685-106-

ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT, 336, 24" W X 36" H
X20"D

ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 336S, 24" W X 46"
HX?22"D

ITS CABINET- REMOVE

ITS CCTV CAMERA, INSTALL

ITS CCTV CAMERA, ADJUST/MODIFY

ITS CCTV CAMERA,, REMOVE & DISPOSAL

MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY

DIGITAL VIDEO ENCODER WITH SOFTWARE DECODER FURNISH &
INSTALL HARDENED ENCODER

SYSTEM AUKXILIARIES, F&l, UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

Quantity

12.000
6.000

18.000
3.000
1.000
3.000

13.000
5.000
3.000

13.000
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